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requirements. Since the Shalla Darpan initiative has been implemented in 1099

Kendriya Vidyalayas, what is the progress in this regard?
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SHRI MOTILAL VORA: I would like to know the progress. ...(Interruptions)...
What 1s the progress? ...(Inlerruptions)...

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SI'VA): Please, please. He will give the reply. ...(Interruptions)...

sft woer urafere feie: s, SEel T ol €1 Sue wdw | el
wfl Gl R e W€ 9 dls & eru & F@ife 39 W us "o o§gd
SO s 0% TEl ¥ 59 faw # A7 oriEw drae w1 Y€ € b ¥E udd
aga ol ¥ SR wW Wl femerdl # SHSHl an Al @Ed €

SHRI A. NAVANEETHAKRISHNAN: My simple point 1s that you are allotting only ten seats to the Members of Parliament. There is a heavy demand in Tamil

Nadu. Please consider to raise this quota, at least, in the State of Tamil Nadu. Please do it, at least, for Tamil Nadu KVS. Please do it.
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THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): Thank you. Now, Question No.
261.
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Promotion of Indian languages in the draft New Education Policy

T#261. SHRI HARNATH SINGH YADAV: Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it 1s a fact that there is an increasing tendency to treat Sanskrit, Hindi and other Indian languages disdainfully compared to any foreign languages in the country; and

(b) if so, whether any provisions have been made in the New Education
Policy so that all Indian languages are treated more respectfully than any foreign

language?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI RAMESH
POKHRIYAL NISHANK": (a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement
(@) No Sir

(b) The Government in the process of formulating a new National Education

TOriginal notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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Policy for which detailed consultations have been carried with various stakeholders.
The Committee for the Draft National Education Policy under the Chairmanship of Dr. K. Kasturirangan submitted its report to the Ministry on 31st May 2019, The Draft NEP 2019 which was uploaded on the Ministry's website and also at innovate.mygov.in platform has received a large number of suggestions/comments from all stakeholders including Government of India Ministries and State Governments. The Draft NEP promotes multilingualism and recommends the equal development and promotion of all Indian languages. Currently, the Ministry is in the process of finalising the National Education Policy, 2019.
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THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): Put your question, please.
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THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): Please ask your question. Don't read the reply.

sft gvRI Rig oea: AER, 9@ IS ol "Sanskrit as National Language

of Indian Union."

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): You don't need to read that again. Put vour question.
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THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): Only one supplementary will be allowed to him. This 1s not the way. Now, reply please.
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THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): Reply to the question, please.
#i e vraRare Feie - oft, w1 § S B SR § @1 g L(@[EE)..

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): A number of questions have been asked through the Chair.

i e g e o v, RN Sl A S eer o, Sl 99 sEel &
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THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): He 1s reading out the reply and you are replying the same. Now, put your second supplementary. Put a sharp

question.
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THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): What is your question, please?
No; this 1s not the way.
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THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): You have put your question.

You please sit down. Now, the hon. Minister.
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SHRI K. K. RAGESH: Sir, as per the three-language formula, mother tongue must be taught in schools. But, in many Southemn States, especially in Kerala, in the Kendriva Vidyalayas, mother tongue is not being taught, and, at the same time, Sanskrit has been made compulsory.

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): Mr. Ragesh, please put your question.

SHRI K K. RAGESH: Sir, my question is, it is a clear violation of the three-language formula. I am asking the hon. Minister whether he will intervene and ensure that the mother-tongue is taught in the KVs of Kerala and also in all other South

Indian States.
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THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): Dr. Anbumani Ramadoss.
...(Interruptions)...

SHRI K.K. RAGESH: #

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): No, nothing will go on record,
Mr. Ragesh. ...(Interruptions)... Please sit down. No second question. Please sit down.

Don't take advantage. Dr. Anbumani Ramadoss.

DR. ANBUMANI RAMADOSS: Sir, on the New National Education Policy, the Kothari Commission way back in the 60s recommended that the total investment on education should be, at least, six per cent of the GDP Today it is little more than just two per cent of the GDP. So, I would like to know whether the New Education Policy envisages more investment for education from the GDP,
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*Not recorded
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THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): It is only a suggestion. That is a suggestion.
sft e nraRarer Freie: #9e, are 91 s & s & g ggd em e
S ORE B (...

THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): Ask question; don't make suggestions, please. Experienced Members are doing like this.
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THE VICE-CHAIRMAN (SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA): Question No. 262. Shri Ripun

Bora.
Introduction of SG spectrum mobile broadband

#262. SHRI RIPUN BORA: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to introduce 5G spectrum mobile broadband in the country;

(by if so, whether the bidders of 4G have proven their eligibility to provide satisfactory services to the nation therein;

TTransliteration in Urdu Script.

